FRONT
TOP
ISOMETRIC VIEW
SCALE: N.T.S.
*REQUIRED E-VK(N/P) VALVE ASSEMBLY NOT SHOWN
A A
SECTION A-A
B
B
DETAIL  A
SCALE: N.T.S
103
4"
25 3
16"2715
16"
263
8"
523
4"
21 9
16"
451
8" 1 9
16"
TYP.
11
2"
293
4"
503
8"
523
4"
48 3
16"
215
16"
187
8"
CENTER THE NVT-1 IN POSITION UNDER THE
DAMPER BEAM AND MARK LOCATION
OF PILOT HOLES.  NVT-1 SHOULD BE FLUSH
WITH FRONT OF FIREBOX/ DAMPER BEAM.
PRE-DRILL USING Ø 3/16" DRILL
APPROXIMATELY 2" INTO ISOKERN.
ROUTE WIRES ROUTED TOWARDS
SIDE OF FIREBOX WHERE GAS VALVE IS LOCATED.
SECURE NVT-1 INTO UNDERSIDE OF
DAMPER BEAM VIA (8X) 1/4 X 1-3/4"TAPCON.
DAMPER CABLE MUST BE SECURED TO THE DAMPER
LEVER.   WHEN DAMPER IS CLOSED, THE CABLE
SHOULD BE TAUT AND THE LEVER TURNED ALL
THE WAY TO THE RIGHT.
METAL-FAB 12" B-VENT PIPE (12" I.D./13" O.D.) W/
DOWN-DRAFT DIVERTER W/ DAMPER REQUIRED.
PIPE MUST TERMINATE VERTICALLY AT A MINIMUM
OF EIGHTEEN FEET (18') AS MEASURED VERTICALLY
FROM THE ANCHOR PLATE.
MAXIMUM CHIMNEY  OFFSET ANGLE IS FORTY-FIVE
DEGREES OFF OF VERTICAL.  ONLY ONE OFFSET
(2 ELBOWS) ALLOWED.
FRAME OPENINGS TO 15" X 15" CLEAR TO
MAINTAIN MIN. 1" CLEARANCE TO COMBUSTIBLES.
NVT-2 ANCHOR PLATE WITH
DIVERTER AND DAMPER
 18'-0" MIN.
METAL-FAB 12" B-VENT PIPE (12" I.D./13" O.D.)
FRAME OPENINGS TO 15" X 15" CLEAR TO
MAINTAIN MIN. 1" CLEARANCE TO COMBUSTIBLES.
THE REQUIRED HEARTH EXTENSION
SHALL  EXTEND A MINIMUM OF 20" TO
THE FRONT AND 12" TO THE SIDES OF
FIREBOX'S FINISHED OPENING.
ISF36LB (N/P)
TWO ROWS OF "FULL" 2-1/2"
THICK FIREBRICK ON FLOOR AS
SHOWN. BEGIN COURSING AT
FRONT EDGE OF BASE PLATE.
ONE ROW OF "FULL" 2-1/2"
THICK FIREBRICK ON FLOOR AS
SHOWN.  BEGIN COURSING 1/2"
FROM REAR WALL OF UNIT. "SPLIT" 1-1/4" THICK
FIREBRICK REQUIRED ON
WALLS OF FIREBOX
DAMPER LEVER
DAMPER CABLE
E-VK(N/P)
VALVE
CONTROL
ASSEMBLY
3/8" GAS SUPPLY TO VALVE:
•NG: 5" W.C. MIN./ 10.5" W.C . MAX.
•LP: 11" W.C.  MIN./ 13" W.C.  MAX.
GAS AND ELECTRICAL
CONNECTIONS TO PILOT
ASSEMBLY
120 VAC IN
JUNCTION BOX
METAL-FAB 12" B-VENT PIPE (12" I.D./13" O.D.) W/
DOWN-DRAFT DIVERTER W/ DAMPER REQUIRED.
PIPE MUST TERMINATE VERTICALLY AT A MINIMUM
OF EIGHTEEN FEET (18') AS MEASURED VERTICALLY
FROM THE ANCHOR PLATE.
MAXIMUM CHIMNEY  OFFSET ANGLE IS FORTY-FIVE
DEGREES OFF OF VERTICAL.  ONLY ONE OFFSET
(2 ELBOWS) ALLOWED.
FRAME OPENINGS TO 15" X 15" CLEAR TO
MAINTAIN MIN. 1" CLEARANCE TO COMBUSTIBLES.
NVT-1 LINTEL
NVT-1 LINTEL
1-1/4" THICK FIREBRICK
ON SIDE AND REAR WALLS
2-1/2" THICK FIREBRICK
ON FLOOR
ISF36LB(N/P)
DAMPER CABLE
RIGHTSECTION B-B
A
21
2"
151
2"
2715
16"
503
8"
293
4"
23
4"
13" 2" 4 3
16"21 9
16" 11
2"
ISOMETRIC VIEW (N.T.S)
GENERAL NOTES
1. THE ISOKERN 48" MAXIMUS LINEAR FIREPLACE IS A TOP-VENTED, GAS ONLY FIREPLACE THAT IS APPROVED FOR USE
ONLY WITH THE ISOFLAMES LINEAR BURNER SYSTEM AS SHOWN IN THIS DRAWING (ISF36LB(N/P)). USAGE OF ANY OTHER
BURNER IN THIS FIREPLACE IS PROHIBITED AND WILL ABSOLVE EARTHCORE/ ISOKERN OR ANY DIVISION THEREOF FOR
ANY INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES OR EXPENSES ARISING OUT OF THE USE OF THIS FIREPLACE.
2. THIS FIREPLACE'S BURNER SYSTEM (ISF36LB N/P) COMES WITH A GAS CONTROL VALVE ASSEMBLY (E-VK(N/P)) THAT
INCLUDES AN AUTOMATIC DRAFT AND SAFETY SYSTEM.  BURNER OPERATION IS INTERLOCKED INTO THE NVT-1 AND
NVT-2 SAFETY SYSTEM.
3. THIS APPLIANCE IS ONLY FOR USE WITH THE TYPE OF GAS INDICATED ON THE BURNER RATING PLATE. VERIFY GAS
SUPPLY AND BURNER/ VALVE ARE OF SAME TYPE PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.
4. ALL NATURALLY VENTING APPLICATIONS OF THE MAXIMUS LINEAR SERIES SHALL BEGIN WITH THE NVT-2 (12" B-VENT
ANCHOR PLATE WITH DRAFT DIVERTER AND DAMPER.
5. THE EXHAUST FLUE GASES ARE TO BE VENTED THROUGH THE TOP OF THE UNIT WITH LISTED 12" B-VENT PIPING.  A
MINIMUM OF EIGHTEEN FEET (18') AS MEASURED VERTICALLY FROM THE ANCHOR PLATE TO THE CHIMNEY CAP IS
REQUIRED.  MAXIMUM CHIMNEY OFFSET ANGLE IS FORTY-FIVE DEGREES OFF OF VERTICAL.  ONLY ONE OFFSET (2
ELBOWS) ALLOWED.  CHIMNEY MUST TERMINATE VERTICALLY.  THE TWELVE-INCH (12") DIAMETER, DOUBLE WALL B-VENT
PIPE AND LISTED VENT CAP ARE NOT SUPPLIED BUT ARE REQUIRED FOR PROPER OPERATION OF ALL MAXIMUS LINEAR.
· NOTE:  IF THE ABOVE CONDITIONS ARE NOT PRESENT, THE XVENTIO-MERIDIAN MECHANICAL DRAFT SYSTEM IS
REQUIRED
6. INSTALL AND SUPPORT B-VENT PIPE TO ALL MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATIONS. ENSURE MIN.1" CLEARANCE TO
COMBUSTIBLES IS KEPT AT ALL TIMES.
7. THE MAXIMUS LINEAR SERIES FIREPLACES SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH THE MINIMUM CLEARANCES TO COMBUSTIBLES AS
LISTED BELOW:
· UNIT FRONT: 0"
· SIDES AND REAR: 1.5"
· COMBUSTIBLE SHEATHING ABOVE OPENING TOP: 8"
· SHEATHING OR TRIM TO OPENING SIDES: 8"
· MANTEL ABOVE OPENING: 12"
· OPENING TO SIDEWALLS: 24"
· HEARTH EXTENSION BEYOND FRONT: 20"
· HEARTH EXTENSION BEYOND SIDES (FINISHED): 12"
· COMBUSTIBLE FLOOR: 0" (MUST USE ISOKERN BASE PLATE, "FULL" 2-1/2" FIREBRICK, AND ISOFLAMES LINEAR BURNER/
VALVE)
· INSULATION FROM FIREBOX (UNSHIELDED): 3"
8. ENSURE A 120VAC/ 15A OUTLET IS PROVIDED FOR E-VKN/ E-VKP GAS VALVE FOR ISOFLAMES LINEAR BURNER.
CONTROLS SHALL BE LOCATED IN ACCESSIBLE LOCATION.
9. ALL ACCESSORIES/ EQUIPMENT INSTALLED WITH THIS FIREPLACE TO BE INSTALLED ACCORDING TO MANUFACTURER'S
SPECIFICATIONS.
10. DRAWINGS ARE FOR DESIGN PURPOSES ONLY AND ARE THE SOLE PROPERTY OF EARTHCORE INDUSTRIES. ANY
REPRODUCTION OR UNAUTHORIZED USE IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED.
11. EARTHCORE/ ISOKERN OR ANY DIVISION THEREOF SHALL NOT BE HELD LIABLE FOR ANY INCIDENTAL OR
CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES OR EXPENSES ARISING OUT OF THE USE OF THE FIREPLACES OR CHIMNEY SYSTEMS.
12. ALWAYS CHECK LOCAL BUILDING CODES GOVERNING FIREPLACES AND FIREPLACE INSTALLATIONS.
PROJECT:
MATERIAL:
SIZE:
APPROVED:
DESCRIPTION:
UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED, ALL
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
THIRD ANGLE
PROJECTION
.XXX
DRAWN:
D
SCALE:
DO NOT SCALE OF
DATE:
DATE: REV:DRAWING #:
SHEET #
UNSPECIFIED
TOLERANCES
±
±
±
±
.XX
.X
AANG.
LIN.
4' MAXIMUS LINEAR
FIREPLACE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENT W/ NVT SAFETY SYSTEM
E.C. PUMICE MIXTURE
K.B.H 10/1/2024 1"=1'-0" 82L48-NVT
1 2
ISOKERN COMPONENT AND ACCESSORIES LIST
PART # QTY. DESCRIPTION
PART # QTY. DESCRIPTION
82L48 1 48" MAXIMUS LINEAR FIREPLACE
--- 1 6"x6"x1/2" STEEL ANGLE, 85-7/8" LONG (NOT SUPPLIED BY EARTHCORE, SOURCE LOCALLY)
NVT-1 1 NVT-1 HIGH TEMP LINTEL, 48” – 72” MODELS
NVT-2 1 12" B-VENT ANCHOR PLATE W/ DRAFT DIVERTER AND DAMPER
ISF36LB 1 ISOFLAMES 36" LINEAR BURNER ASSEMBLY (N: NATURAL GAS/ P: PROPANE)
E-VK(N/P) 1 GAS VALVE CONTROL BOX (N: NATURAL GAS/ P: PROPANE)
PROJECT:
MATERIAL:
SIZE:
APPROVED:
DESCRIPTION:
UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED, ALL
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
THIRD ANGLE
PROJECTION
.XXX
DRAWN:
D
SCALE:
DO NOT SCALE OF
DATE:
DATE: REV:DRAWING #:
SHEET #
UNSPECIFIED
TOLERANCES
±
±
±
±
.XX
.X
AANG.
LIN.
4' MAXIMUS LINEAR
GENERAL INFORMATION AND SPECIFICATIONS
K.B.H 10/1/2024 N.T.S 82L48 - NVT
2 2
Maximus Linear Series (Gas Only-Natural Vent)
Specifications
MANUFACTURER:
ISOKERN Fireplace and Chimney Systems, North America distribution by Earthcore Industries, LLC,
Jacksonville, Florida (Telephone 800-642-2920)
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:
Modular refractory masonry precast fireplace and chimney system.
1. Designed for field assembly as a fireplace and B-vent chimney system.
2. All interlocking parts necessary for assembly of a complete firebox and smoke dome (Glass-Front
Kit installation option is only available on Maximus Linear series using mechanical draft).
3. Isoflames Linear Burner and Valve system (per installation manual)
4. NVT-1 and NVT-2 safety system
5. 12" B-vent chimney flue (per installation manual)
MATERIALS:
A. Light weight concrete of a proprietary mixture of Icelandic volcanic aggregate and aluminum cement for
precast firebox, chimney block and flue liner components.
1. Compressive Strength: Firebox Block: 972 psi.
B. Premixed (dry) EARTHCORE ADHESIVE.
1. Tensile strength: 807 psi; Compressive strength: 2460 psi.
2. Tested per ASTM C109, ASTM C307, and ANSI 118.4.
C. Standard 1-1/8” high temperature refractory brick to line firebox interior walls.
D. Standard 2-1/2" high temperature refractory brick to line firebox floor.
INSTALLATION:
A. Reference manufacturer’s installation instructions for standard configurations, weights, sizes and
installation details.
B. Suitable masonry foundation or structural wood floor system must be provided.
C. Non combustible hearth extensions must be provided.
D. Unit to be assembled on site per manufacturer’s illustrated instructions.
1. Premixed EARTHCORE ADHESIVE is used at all joints between components.
2. Firebox to be lined with a minimum 1-1/8” rated firebrick on the walls and 2-1/2" rated firebrick on
floor (trough created in firebrick floor for Isoflames Linear Burner installation).
3. A 1-1/2” minimum clearance to combustible materials is required for firebox side and back-walls.
4. A 3” minimum clearance to insulation required.
E. The Maximus Linear shall be installed only with the approved Isoflames Linear Burner and Valve System
as detailed in the instruction manual.
F. Installation must use the NVT-1 and NVT-2 safety system interlocked with Isoflames Linear Burner.
G. Installation must use 12" B-vent pipe as detailed in the instruction manual. (NVT-2 Anchor Plate with
Draft-Diverter and Damper and NVT-1 Lintel required).
H. Minimum of eighteen feet (18') of pipe as measured vertically from the anchor plate to the chimney cap is
required.
I. Maximum chimney offset angle is forty-five degrees off of vertical.
J. Only one offset (2 elbows) allowed.
K. Chimney must terminate vertically.
· NOTE:  if the above conditions (F-K) are not present, the xventiso-meridian mechanical draft system
is required
CERTIFICATION:
A. PFS Corporation, PFS Report No. F19-161
B. Meets or exceeds ANSI Z 21.50-2014, CSA 2.22-2014
CODE COMPLIANCE:
A. ICC NO. ESR 4873
NOTE:  Isokern components are a natural material and slight variations in dimensions may occur. These
should be no more than 1/8”.
SCAN QR CODE FOR LATEST
INSTALLATION MANUALS
E-VK(N/P) VALVE LOCATION
WEIGHTS AND LOAD CALCULATIONS
Total dead load amounts include (but are not necessarily limited to) the following items and their
corresponding weight estimates as listed below:
1) Isokern Maximus Linear- Open Front unit weights:
a) Maximus Linear Open Front - 48: 1,275 lbs. (no burner, flue, or accessories)
b) Maximus Linear Open Front - 60: 1,720 lbs. (includes steel angle; but no burner, flue, or
accessories)
c) Maximus Linear Open Front - 72: 1,990 lbs. (includes steel angle; but no burner, flue, or
accessories)
d) Maximus Linear Open Front - 96: 2,450 lbs. (includes steel angle; but no burner, flue, or
accessories)
e) Maximus Linear Open Front - 120: 2,997 lbs. (includes steel angle; but no burner, flue, or
accessories)
2) Approximate weight of glass media: 100 lbs.
3) Fire brick and Adhesive: 350 lbs. - 1800 lbs. depending on brick size and pattern
4) Facing material: per general contractor
5) B-Vent metal flue: per manufacturer and installation requirements
The floor area for each model is as follows:
• Maximus Linear Open Front - 48: @ 53" x 28" = 10.3 sq. ft.
• Maximus Linear Open Front - 60: @ 73-1/2" x 28" = 14.3 sq. ft.
• Maximus Linear Open Front - 72: @ 85-3/4" x 28" = 16.67 sq. ft.
• Maximus Linear Open Front - 96: @ 108-1/4" x 28" = 21.04 sq. ft.
• Maximus Linear Open Front - 120: @ 131-3/4" x 28" = 25.62 sq. ft.
Earthcore is not responsible for structural floor support details for this fireplace system. Unless otherwise
noted all floor framing drawings in this manual are merely illustrations to indicate the presence of an
underlying floor system. Consult your local structural engineer for proper floor system design, sizing, and
specifications.